STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION



Prohibited Aquatic Activities Lake Perris SRA

March 8, 2021
Inland Empire District

DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS ORDER NO. 952-21-007

Supersedes Posted Order 952-19-007, 952-16-003

- 1. The following lands, waters, and facilities of Lake Perris State Recreation Area are hereby restricted to public use in the following manner:
 - a. Hydro Jet Packs that are propelled using forced water, whether attached to feet, back, or any part of the human body are not permitted.
 - b. Kite surfing (AKA kiteboarding) is not permitted.
- 2. The District Superintendent, or designee, may grant exemptions to this order as determined necessary for the proper administration of the park, and to protect the safety and welfare of its visitors, employees, wildlife and resources. All Exemptions, except for emergency personnel, must be obtained in writing. Requests for exemptions may be made by contacting the District Superintendent, Inland Empire District, 17801 Lake Perris Dr., Perris, California 92571.
- 3. Nothing herein shall affect any existing private contract or property rights.
- 4. Nothing herein shall be construed in derogation of other provisions of law.

Kelly Elliot
Kelly Elliott
District Superintendent

Authority:

State of California Public Resources Code, Sections 5003 and 5008 California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Section 4300, 4301(i), 4319, and 4326 Copies of this order have been filed with the Desert Division Chief's office.

DECLARATION OF POSTING

DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT'S ORDER NO. 952-21-007

I hereby declare that on March 8, 2021, District Superintendent's Order No. 952-21-007 hereto attached, was posted at the office of the Sector and parks where it is to be in effect, as well as at other locations, which were determined necessary by the Superintendent of the Inland Empire District.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Kelly Elliot
Kelly Elliott
District Superintendent

03/08/2021

Date